Series
Pilot Relief Valves
670
■ Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Pilot Relief Valves
2
3
1
1.

Without Safety Valve
Specifications
Model Number Designation
When the valve is to be used for vent control purpose, orifice adjustment is required due to piping capacity limitations.  Therefore, consult your
Yuken representative in advance.
The orifice used as the pilot valve may differ from the standard orifice.
Design Standards: None
90
Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
...........
...............
F:
Special
Seals
F-
Special Seals
for Phosphate
Ester Type
Fluid
(Omit if not
required)
This valve consists of a small DC solenoid and a direct-acting relief
valve.  It serves as a pilot valve for a low flow rate hydraulic system or
a proportional electro-hydraulic control valve and controls the
pressure in proportion to the input current.  Note that this valve is used
in conjunction with the applicable power amplifier.
671
SERIES
E
S
er
ie
s
P
ilo
t
R
el
ie
f
V
al
ve
s
H
Series
Pilot Relief Valves
DSGM-01-3190
DSGM-01X-3190
DSGM-01Y-3190
1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
0.8 (1.8)
0.8 (1.8)
0.8 (1.8)
Piping Size
Japanese Standard "JIS"
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
European Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
N. American Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers

	"PV2R4A" Series Single Vane Pumps
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R4A)
	・Noise Level
	・Typical Pump Characteristics
	・Spare Parts List
	"PV2R" Series Double Vane Pumps
	・Model Number Designation
	・Specifications
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R12)
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R13)
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R23)
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R33)
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R14)
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R24)
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R34)
	・Typical Pump Characteristics
	・Spare Parts List (PV2R12/PV2R13/PV2R23/PV2R33)
	・Spare Parts List (PV2R14/PV2R24/PV2R34)
	"PV2R24A/34A" Series Double Vane Pumps
	・Model Number Designation
	・Specifications
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R24A)
	・Installation Drawing (PV2R34A)
	・Spare Parts List
	[C]PRESSURE CONTROLS
	・Hydraulic Fluids
	Remote Control Relief Valves

	Pressure Reducing Valves/Pressure Reducing and Check Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing (RT-03/06/10)
	・Installation Drawing (RG-03/06/10)
	・Installation Drawing (RCT-03/06/10)
	・Installation Drawing (RCG-03/06/10)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・Spare Parts List (RT/RG-03/06/10)
	・Spare Parts List (RCT/RCG-03/06/10)
	Pressure Reducing and Relieving Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing (RBG-03, RBGM-03)
	・Installation Drawing (RBG-06, RBGM-06)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・Spare Parts List
	Unloading Relief Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing (BUCG-06, BUCGM-06)
	・Installation Drawing (BUCG-10, BUCGM-10)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・Spare Parts List
	Brake Valves
	Semiconductor Type Pressure Switches
	・Model Number Designation
	・Specifications
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing
	Pressure Monitoring System
	[D]FLOW CONTROLS
	Hydraulic Fluids
	Flow Control Valves/Flow Control and Check Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing (FG/FCG-01)
	・Installation Drawing (FG/FCG-02)
	・Installation Drawing (FG/FCG-06/10)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:FGM-01X)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:FGM-02*)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:FGM-03*)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:FGM-06*)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:FGM-10Y)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・List of Seals (FG/FCG-01)
	・List of Seals (FG/FCG-02/03)
	・List of Seals (FG/FCG-06/10)
	Pilot Operated Flow Control Valves/Pilot Operated Flow Control and Check Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation

	Throttle Modules/Throttle and Check Modules
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing (TC1G/TC2G-01)
	・Installation Drawing (TC1G/TC2G-03)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・List of Seals
	Deceleration Valves/Deceleration and Check Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing (ZT/ZCT-03/06/10)
	・Installation Drawing (ZG/ZCG-03/06/10)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:ZGM-03/06/10)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・List of Seals
	Feed Control Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・Installation Drawing (UCF1G-01)
	・Installation Drawing (UCF1G-03)
	・Installation Drawing (UCF2G-03)
	・Installation Drawing (UCF1G-04)
	・Installation Drawing (UCF2G-04)
	・List of Seals (UCF1G-01)
	・List of Seals (UCF1G-03)
	・List of Seals (UCF2G-03)
	・List of Seals (UCF1G/UCF2G-04)
	Needle Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Typical Performance Characteristics

	・Specifications
	・Solenoid Ratings
	・Model Number Designation
	・List of Standard Models and The Maximum Flow (AC Sol. -L/min)
	・List of Standard Models and The Maximum Flow (DC, R/RQ Type Sol. -L/min)
	・List of Standard Models and The Maximum Flow (AC Sol. -U.S. GPM)
	・List of Standard Models and The Maximum Flow (DC, R/RQ Type Sol. -U.S. GPM)
	・List of Shockless Models and The Maximum Flow (L/min & U.S. GPM)
	・Reverse Mounting of Solenoid
	・Valves Using Neutral Position and Side Position (Special Two Position Valve)
	・Typical Changeover Time
	・Pressure Drop
	・Installation Drawing (Terminal Box Type-Models with AC Solenoids)
	・Installation Drawing (Terminal Box Type-Models with DC/R/RQ Type Solenoids)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:DSGM-03*)
	・Installation Drawing (Plug-in Connector Type)
	・Installation Drawing (Models with Push Button & Lock Nut)
	・Details of Receptacle
	・List of Seals
	・Solenoid Ass'y, Coil, Receptacle and Connector Ass'y No.
	Low Wattage (5W) Type Solenoid Operated Directional Valves
	Electronic Relay Incorporated Solenoid Operated Directional Valves
	Solenoid Controlled Pilot Operated Directional Valves
	・Specifications
	・Solenoid Ratings
	・Model Number Designation
	・Options
	・List of Spool Functions and Maximum Flow (DSHG-01)
	・List of Spool Functions and Maximum Flow (DSHG-03)
	・List of Spool Functions and Maximum Flow (DSHG-04/S-DSHG-04)
	・List of Spool Functions and Maximum Flow (DSHG-06/S-DSHG-06)
	・List of Spool Functions and Maximum Flow (DSHG-10/S-DSHG-10)
	・Reverse Mounting of Solenoid
	・Valves Using Neutral Position and Side Position (Special Two Position Valve)
	・Pressure Drop
	・Typical Changeover Time
	・Installation Drawing (DSHG-01-Terminal Box type)
	・Installation Drawing (DSHG-01-Plug-in Connector Type)
	・Installation Drawing (DSHG-03)
	・Installation Drawing (DSHG-04/S-DSHG-04)
	・Installation Drawing (DSHG-06/S-DSHG-06)
	・Installation Drawing (DSHG-10/S-DSHG-10)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:DHGM-03Y/04*)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:DHGM-06*)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:DHGM-10*)
	・Installation Drawing (Options)
	・List of Seals and Pilot Valves (DSHG-01/03)
	・List of Seals and Pilot Valves (DSHG/S-DSHG-04/06/10)
	・List of Seal Kits and Pilot Valves
	"G" Series Shockless Type Solenoid Operated/Solenoid Controlled Pilot Operated Directional Valves
	・Installations
	"G" Series Shockless Type Solenoid Operated Directional Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Typical Performance Characteristics (G-DSG-01)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics (G-DSG-03)
	・Installation Drawing (G-DSG-01)
	・Installation Drawing (G-DSG-03)
	"G" Series Shockless Type Solenoid Controlled Pilot Operated Directional Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・Installation Drawing (G-DSHG-04)
	・Installation Drawing (G-DSHG-06)
	Pilot Operated Directional Valves
	・Specifications
	・Instruction
	・Model Number Designation

	Cam Operated Directional Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Pressure Drop
	・Installation Drawing (DCT-01/03)
	・Installation Drawing (DCG-01/03)
	・List of Seals
	Poppet Type Directional Valves
	・Mounting Surface
	Poppet Type Solenoid Operated Directional Valves
	・Specifications
	・Solenoid Ratings
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・Installation Drawing (4 Port Valves)
	・Installation Drawing (3 Port Valves)
	・List of Seals, Solenoid Ass'y and Connectors
	Multi Purpose Control Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Function and Purpose of Use
	・Instructions
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・Installation Drawing (DSLHG-04-Terminal Box Type)
	・Installation Drawing (DSLHG-04-Plug-in Connector Type)
	・Installation Drawing (DSLHG-06-Terminal Box Type)
	・Installation Drawing (DSLHG-06-Plug-in Connector Type)
	・Installation Drawing (DSLHG-10-Terminal Box Type)
	・Installation Drawing (DSLHG-10-Plug-in Connector Type)
	・List of Seals for Main Valve, Pilot Selector Valve and Orifice (DSLHG-04/06/10-1/2/3)
	・List of Seals for Main Valve, Pilot Selector Valve and Orifice (DSLHG-04/06/10-4*/5*)
	・List of Seals (Pilot Selector Valve)
	・List of Seal Kits and Pilot Valve
	Solenoid Operated Poppet Type Two-Way Valves
	・Specifications

	40 Ω Series Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Flow Control (and Check) Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:EFGM-02*/03*)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:EFGM-06*/10Y)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・List of Seals and Solenoid Ass'y (EFG/EFCG-02/03)
	・List of Seals and Solenoid Ass'y (EFG/EFCG-06/10)
	10 Ω Series Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Flow Control (and Check) Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・List of Seals and Solenoid Ass'y
	40Ω-10 Ω Series Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Flow Control and Relief Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing (EFBG-03)
	・Installation Drawing (EFBG-06)
	・Installation Drawing (EFBG-10)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:EFBGM-03*/06*)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:EFBGM-10Y)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・List of Seals, Solenoid Ass'y and Safety Valve (EFBG-03/06)
	・List of Seals, Solenoid Ass'y, Pilot Relief Valve and Safety Valve (EFBG-10)
	10Ω-10 Ω Series Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Flow Control and Relief Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation
	・Instructions
	・Installation Drawing (EFBG-03)
	・Installation Drawing (EFBG-06)
	・Installation Drawing (EFBG-10)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:EFBGM-03*/06*)
	・Installation Drawing (Sub-plate:EFBGM-10Y)
	・Typical Performance Characteristics
	・List of Seals and Solenoid Ass'y (EFBG-03/06)
	・List of Seals, Pilot Valves, Solenoid Ass'y and Safety Valve (EFBG-10)
	High Flow Series Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Flow Control and Relief Valves
	・Specifications
	・Model Number Designation